

P.O. Box 360 Hoonah, AK 99829 (907) 945-3663 Fax (907) 945-3445

Public Notice

City Council Meeting December 12, 2017

7:00pm in Council Chambers

-	~		
	('all	tΛ	Order
1.	Can	w	Oruci

- II. Roll Call
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Agenda Revisions
- V. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - I. Minutes Reports CC November 9, 2017
- VI. Reports
 - A. Mayor's Report
 - **B.** Administrators Report
 - C. Budget and Committee Reports
 - **D. Project Updates**
- VII. Communications/Public Appearances
 - I. Bob Starbard- City and Tribe Relations

VIII. Public Hearing

- I. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-09 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Title 9 Public Peace Morals and Welfare, Chapter 9.04 Crimes and Penalties, specifically adding Section 9.04.310 Prohibition of Tobacco Use in Keidladee Playground Area, Playground Bleachers and Youth Center Property
- II. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-10 An Ordinance Adopting the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget for the Municipality of Hoonah, Alaska and Appropriating Funds for Said Budget
- III. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-11 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Title 18 Land Use
- IV. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-12 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Title 17 Subdivisions, Chapter 17.28 major Subdivisions
- V. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-13 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Ordinance 15-11-19 Chapter 3.46.110 Meetings

IX. Ordinances and Resolutions

- I. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-09 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Title 9 Public Peace Morals and Welfare, Chapter 9.04 Crimes and Penalties, specifically adding Section 9.04.310 Prohibition of Tobacco Use in Keidladee Playground Area, Playground Bleachers and Youth Center Property
- II. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-10 An Ordinance Adopting the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget for the Municipality of Hoonah, Alaska and Appropriating Funds for Said Budget
- III. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-11 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Title 18 Land Use
- IV. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-12 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Title 17 Subdivisions, Chapter 17.28 major Subdivision

- V. Final Reading of Ordinance 17-11-13 An Ordinance of the City of Hoonah Amending Ordinance 15-11-19 Chapter 3.46.110 Meetings
- VI. Resolution 17-12-17 A Resolution Adopting an Alternative Allocation Method for the FY 18 Shared Fisheries Business Tax Program and Certifying that this Allocation Method Fairly Represents the Distribution of Significant Effects of Fisheries Business Activity in FMS 17: Northern Southeast Area
- X. New Business
 - I. Allocation of \$40,000 from Excise Tax for Legal Fees
 - II. Allocation of \$50,000 from Excise Tax for Roof Replacement over Water Tank
 - III. Allocation of \$12, 419 from Land Development Fund for Harbor Repair Assessment
 - IV. CAAW January Meeting Change from 1/2/18 to 1/4/18
- XI. Old Business- None
- XII. Council/Community Comment
- XIII. Executive Session- Tunnel Bluffs
- XIV. Adjourn

Posted 12/7/17